
Official Gamesheet Champions Hockey League

Competition CHL 2019/20 Place Oulun Energia Areena Date 01.09.2019 Start 16:00 (UTC) Attendance 4531 Gameday 2

Home (A) Kärpät Oulu

No. Name Pos. L SoG

42 RYBÁR Patrik GK 1

30 ANNUNEN Justus GK 2

5 KUKKONEN Lasse C D 3 0

7 NIEMELÄ Topi D 4 1

9 PULJUJARVI Jesse TS F 1 4

13 KRIŠTOF Michal F 1 3

17 PYÖRÄLÄ Mika F 1 1

18 ANTTILA Sami F 4 0

20 PESONEN Janne F 2 0

21 KARVINEN Otto F 4 2

23 HERMONEN Julius F 4 0

25 METSÄVAINIO Tino F 4 1

26 HESHKA Shaun A D 1 0

28 NIEMELÄ Mikko D 2 0

29 KOBLÍŽEK Radek F 2 2

36 JOKINEN Jussi A F 2 1

37 MÄKELÄ Aleksi D 3 0

38 RÄTY Aku F 3 0

41 SAILIO Jari F 3 0

63 KREJČÍK Jakub D 1 1

71 BYSTRÖM Ludwig D 2 0

91 LAMMIKKO Juho F 3 0

     

Goals

# Time G A1 A2 GS P1 P2 P3 P4 P5 P6 N1 N2 N3 N4 N5 N6

1 00:19 13 9 17 5/5 13 9 17 63 26 21 36 81 77 65

2 15:03 21 18 63 5/5 21 18 63 25 26 88 44 23 3 14

                  

                  

                  

                  

                  

                  

                  

                  

                  

                  

                  

                  

                  

                  

                  

                  

                  

                  

                  

                  

                  

Penalties

Time No. Min Penalty Start End

32:57 63 2 INTRF 32:57 34:57

49:21 18 2 TRIP 49:21 51:21

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

Team Manager: Ari Hilli Head Coach: Mikko Manner Assistant Coach: Lauri Mikkola

Visitor (B) SC Bern

No. Name Pos. L SoG

33 CAMINADA Pascal GK 1

1 SCHLEGEL Niklas GK 2

2 GERBER Beat D 2 2

3 KRUEGER Justin D 3 0

10 SCHERWEY Tristan F 2 0

11 BERGER Alain TS F 4 1

14 GERBER Colin D 4 0

21 MOSER Simon C F 1 4

23 PRAPLAN Vincent F 3 0

25 EBBETT Andrew A F 2 4

29 GRASSI Daniele F 4 1

36 ARCOBELLO Mark F 1 1

41 SCIARONI Gregory F 2 3

44 HEIM André F 3 0

48 BIEBER Matthias F 4 3

50 KOIVISTO Mikka D 3 0

55 ANDERSSON Calle D 2 0

65 UNTERSANDER Ramon A D 1 5

71 GERBER Jeremi F 4 0

77 BURREN Yanik D 1 0

81 RÜFENACHT Thomas F 1 1

88 PESTONI Inti F 3 0

     

Goals

# Time G A1 A2 GS P1 P2 P3 P4 P5 P6 N1 N2 N3 N4 N5 N6

1 24:08 41 25 10 5/5 10 25 41 77 50 20 36 29 71 37

2 44:58 48 23 65 5/5 88 48 23 65 50 41 91 38 63 26

3 62:43 36 65 3/3 36 81 65 20 41 71

                  

                  

                  

                  

                  

                  

                  

                  

                  

                  

                  

                  

                  

                  

                  

                  

                  

                  

                  

                  

Penalties

Time No. Min. Penalty Start End

16:01 21 2 TRIP 16:01 18:01

46:51 21 2 HI-ST 46:51 48:51

53:54 23 2 DELAY 53:54 55:54

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

Team Manager: Petri Tuononen Head Coach: Kari Jalonen Assistant Coach: Samuel Tilkanen

Game Summary Saves Goalie Summary Goalie Changes

Period G A:B SoG A:B PIM A:B PPG A:B SHG A:B

1 2:0 9:7 0:2 0:0 0:0

2 0:1 1:7 2:0 0:0 0:0

3 0:1 6:7 2:4 0:0 0:0

OT 0:1 0:2 0:0 0:0 0:0

TOTAL 2:3 16:23 4:6 0:0 0:0

 

GKA1 GKA2 EGA GKB1 GKB2 EGB

7    7    

6    1    

6    6    

1       

20    14    

      

No. A Min GA No. B Min GA

42 60:00 3 33 60:00 2

      

      

Local start time: 19:00 Local end time: 21:24

Timeout A: 59:56 Timeout B:

 

Time GKA GKB

00:00 42 33

62:43 -- --

   

   

   

 

Referee: Mads Frandsen (DEN) Referee 2: Kristian Vikman (FIN) Goal judge: Doctor:

Scorekeeper: Sanna Tikkanen Linesmen: Santeri Orava (FIN), Jussi Thomann (FIN) Supervisor: Jarkko Kosonen Timekeeper:

Sign. Team A:  Sign. Team B:  Sign. Scorekeeper:  Sign. Referee:  
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Lineups
Gameday

2

Series

 

Home

Kärpät Oulu

Visitor

SC Bern

Date

01.09.2019

Time

16:00

Place

Oulun Energia Areena

Kärpät Oulu

GK1 42   RYBÁR Patrik  GK2 30   ANNUNEN Justus  GK3      

1 RD 26   HESHKA Shaun  63   KREJČÍK Jakub  LD

RW 9   PULJUJARVI Jesse  13   KRIŠTOF Michal  17   PYÖRÄLÄ Mika  LW

2 28   NIEMELÄ Mikko  71   BYSTRÖM Ludwig  

29   KOBLÍŽEK Radek  36   JOKINEN Jussi  20   PESONEN Janne  

3 37   MÄKELÄ Aleksi  5   KUKKONEN Lasse  

38   RÄTY Aku  91   LAMMIKKO Juho  41   SAILIO Jari  

4 23   HERMONEN Julius  7   NIEMELÄ Topi  

21   KARVINEN Otto  25   METSÄVAINIO Tino  18   ANTTILA Sami  

5                

Head Coach: Mikko Manner
 

SC Bern

GK1 33   CAMINADA Pascal  GK2 1   SCHLEGEL Niklas  GK3      

1 RD 65   UNTERSANDER Ramon  77   BURREN Yanik  LD

RW 81   RÜFENACHT Thomas  36   ARCOBELLO Mark  21   MOSER Simon  LW

2 55   ANDERSSON Calle  2   GERBER Beat  

41   SCIARONI Gregory  25   EBBETT Andrew  10   SCHERWEY Tristan  

3 3   KRUEGER Justin  50   KOIVISTO Mikka  

23   PRAPLAN Vincent  44   HEIM André  88   PESTONI Inti  

4 71   GERBER Jeremi  14   GERBER Colin  

29   GRASSI Daniele  48   BIEBER Matthias  11   BERGER Alain  

5                

Head Coach: Kari Jalonen
 

Referee Referee Linesman Linesman

Mads Frandsen (DEN) Kristian Vikman (FIN) Santeri Orava (FIN) Jussi Thomann (FIN)
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Team Game Rosters
Gameday

2

Series

 

Home

Kärpät Oulu

Visitor

SC Bern

Date

01.09.2019

Time

16:00

Place

Oulun Energia Areena

Kärpät Oulu SC Bern

Pos. No. Name License Date of birth Starting
six

GK 42 RYBÁR Patrik 09.11.1993 X

GK 30 ANNUNEN Justus 11.03.2000

D 5 KUKKONEN Lasse C 18.12.1981

D 7 NIEMELÄ Topi 25.03.2002

F 9 PULJUJARVI Jesse TS 07.05.1998 X

F 13 KRIŠTOF Michal 11.10.1993 X

F 17 PYÖRÄLÄ Mika 13.07.1981 X

F 18 ANTTILA Sami 08.02.1995

F 20 PESONEN Janne 11.05.1982

F 21 KARVINEN Otto 08.04.1990

F 23 HERMONEN Julius 20.01.1997

F 25 METSÄVAINIO Tino 14.10.1996

D 26 HESHKA Shaun A 30.07.1985 X

D 28 NIEMELÄ Mikko 09.10.1990

F 29 KOBLÍŽEK Radek 20.10.1997

F 36 JOKINEN Jussi A 01.04.1983

D 37 MÄKELÄ Aleksi 03.05.1993

F 38 RÄTY Aku 05.07.2001

F 41 SAILIO Jari 18.03.1986

D 63 KREJČÍK Jakub 25.06.1991 X

D 71 BYSTRÖM Ludwig 20.07.1994

F 91 LAMMIKKO Juho 29.01.1996

    

      

Pos. No. Name License Date of birth Starting
six

GK 33 CAMINADA Pascal 20.10.1986 X

GK 1 SCHLEGEL Niklas 03.08.1994

D 2 GERBER Beat 16.05.1982

D 3 KRUEGER Justin 06.10.1986

F 10 SCHERWEY Tristan 07.05.1991

F 11 BERGER Alain TS 27.12.1990

D 14 GERBER Colin 14.03.1998

F 21 MOSER Simon C 10.03.1989 X

F 23 PRAPLAN Vincent 10.06.1994

F 25 EBBETT Andrew A 02.01.1983

F 29 GRASSI Daniele 27.01.1993

F 36 ARCOBELLO Mark 12.08.1988 X

F 41 SCIARONI Gregory 07.04.1989

F 44 HEIM André 26.04.1998

F 48 BIEBER Matthias 14.03.1986

D 50 KOIVISTO Mikka 20.07.1990

D 55 ANDERSSON Calle 16.05.1994

D 65 UNTERSANDER Ramon A 21.01.1991 X

F 71 GERBER Jeremi 01.03.2000

D 77 BURREN Yanik 28.01.1997 X

F 81 RÜFENACHT Thomas 22.02.1985 X

F 88 PESTONI Inti 08.08.1991

    

      

Team Manager Team Manager
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Team Roster
Gameday

2

Series

 

Home

Kärpät Oulu

Visitor

SC Bern

Date

01.09.2019

Time

16:00

Place

Oulun Energia Areena

Kärpät Oulu

Pos. No. Name License Date of birth

D 4 HUTTULA Joona 07.01.1997

D 5 KUKKONEN Lasse 18.12.1981

D 7 NIEMELÄ Topi 25.03.2002

F 9 PULJUJARVI Jesse 07.05.1998

F 13 KRIŠTOF Michal 11.10.1993

F 17 PYÖRÄLÄ Mika 13.07.1981

F 18 ANTTILA Sami 08.02.1995

F 20 PESONEN Janne 11.05.1982

F 21 KARVINEN Otto 08.04.1990

D 22 RONKAINEN Taneli 28.03.1995

F 23 HERMONEN Julius 20.01.1997

F 25 METSÄVAINIO Tino 14.10.1996

D 26 HESHKA Shaun 30.07.1985

F 27 HUMALOJA Miska 15.05.1991

D 28 NIEMELÄ Mikko 09.10.1990

F 29 KOBLÍŽEK Radek 20.10.1997

GK 30 ANNUNEN Justus 11.03.2000

GK 35 HEIKKINEN Vilho 15.06.1998

F 36 JOKINEN Jussi 01.04.1983

D 37 MÄKELÄ Aleksi 03.05.1993

F 38 RÄTY Aku 05.07.2001

D 40 NISKALA Jaakko 07.05.1999

F 41 SAILIO Jari 18.03.1986

GK 42 RYBÁR Patrik 09.11.1993

F 51 KOSKENKORVA Jesse 31.07.1999

F 52 RÄTY Aatu 14.11.2002

LD 63 KREJČÍK Jakub 25.06.1991

F 67 LINDSTEN Jasper 30.06.1994

D 71 BYSTRÖM Ludwig 20.07.1994

CE 91 LAMMIKKO Juho 29.01.1996

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

Team Manager
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Team Roster
Gameday

2

Series

 

Home

Kärpät Oulu

Visitor

SC Bern

Date

01.09.2019

Time

16:00

Place

Oulun Energia Areena

SC Bern

Pos. No. Name License Date of birth

GK 1 SCHLEGEL Niklas 03.08.1994

D 2 GERBER Beat 16.05.1982

D 3 KRUEGER Justin 06.10.1986

F 10 SCHERWEY Tristan 07.05.1991

F 11 BERGER Alain 27.12.1990

D 14 GERBER Colin 14.03.1998

F 21 MOSER Simon 10.03.1989

F 23 PRAPLAN Vincent 10.06.1994

F 25 EBBETT Andrew 02.01.1983

F 27 KÄMPF Marc 08.11.1990

F 29 GRASSI Daniele 27.01.1993

GK 33 CAMINADA Pascal 20.10.1986

F 36 ARCOBELLO Mark 12.08.1988

F 41 SCIARONI Gregory 07.04.1989

CE 44 HEIM André 26.04.1998

F 48 BIEBER Matthias 14.03.1986

D 50 KOIVISTO Mikka 20.07.1990

D 55 ANDERSSON Calle 16.05.1994

D 58 BLUM Eric 13.06.1986

D 65 UNTERSANDER Ramon 21.01.1991

RW 71 GERBER Jeremi 01.03.2000

D 77 BURREN Yanik 28.01.1997

F 81 RÜFENACHT Thomas 22.02.1985

F 88 PESTONI Inti 08.08.1991

D 96 HENAUER Mika 02.03.2000

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

Team Manager
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Shots and Faceoff Report
Gameday

2

Series

 

Home

Kärpät Oulu

Visitor

SC Bern

Date

01.09.2019

Time

16:00

Place

Oulun Energia Areena

Kärpät Oulu SC Bern

No. Name FO+ FO- % SOG

42 RYBÁR Patrik    

30 ANNUNEN Justus    

5 KUKKONEN Lasse 0 0 0 0

7 NIEMELÄ Topi 0 0 0 1

9 PULJUJARVI Jesse 0 0 0 4

13 KRIŠTOF Michal 3 10 23 3

17 PYÖRÄLÄ Mika 0 0 0 1

18 ANTTILA Sami 0 0 0 0

20 PESONEN Janne 0 0 0 0

21 KARVINEN Otto 0 0 0 2

23 HERMONEN Julius 0 0 0 0

25 METSÄVAINIO Tino 4 7 36 1

26 HESHKA Shaun 0 0 0 0

28 NIEMELÄ Mikko 0 0 0 0

29 KOBLÍŽEK Radek 0 0 0 2

36 JOKINEN Jussi 5 6 45 1

37 MÄKELÄ Aleksi 0 0 0 0

38 RÄTY Aku 0 0 0 0

41 SAILIO Jari 0 0 0 0

63 KREJČÍK Jakub 0 0 0 1

71 BYSTRÖM Ludwig 0 0 0 0

91 LAMMIKKO Juho 7 10 41 0

      

 TOTAL 19 33 36 16

No. Name FO+ FO- % SOG

33 CAMINADA Pascal    

1 SCHLEGEL Niklas    

2 GERBER Beat 0 0 0 2

3 KRUEGER Justin 0 0 0 0

10 SCHERWEY Tristan 0 0 0 0

11 BERGER Alain 0 0 0 1

14 GERBER Colin 0 0 0 0

21 MOSER Simon 0 0 0 4

23 PRAPLAN Vincent 0 0 0 0

25 EBBETT Andrew 7 9 43 4

29 GRASSI Daniele 0 0 0 1

36 ARCOBELLO Mark 10 4 71 1

41 SCIARONI Gregory 0 0 0 3

44 HEIM André 4 3 57 0

48 BIEBER Matthias 9 3 75 3

50 KOIVISTO Mikka 0 0 0 0

55 ANDERSSON Calle 0 0 0 0

65 UNTERSANDER Ramon 0 0 0 5

71 GERBER Jeremi 0 0 0 0

77 BURREN Yanik 0 0 0 0

81 RÜFENACHT Thomas 3 0 100 1

88 PESTONI Inti 0 0 0 0

      

 TOTAL 33 19 63 25
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Oulun Energia Areena

01.09.2019
START 16:00 (UTC)

CHAMPIONS HOCKEY LEAGUE
SEASON 2019/20

GROUP STAGE

Report created 08:56:20 02.09.2019

GAME SUMMARY

Kärpät Oulu – SC Bern 2 - 3 (2 - 0, 0 - 1, 0 - 1, 0 - 1)
Attendance Referees Linesmen
4531 Mads Frandsen (DEN), Kristian Vikman (FIN) Santeri Orava (FIN), Jussi Thomann (FIN)

Team Statistics
Period Goals SVS SOG PIM PPT PPG SHG

1 2:0 7:7 9:9 0:2 02:00 : 00:00 0:0 0:0
2 0:1 6:1 1:7 2:0 00:00 : 02:00 0:0 0:0
3 0:1 6:6 6:7 2:4 04:00 : 02:00 0:0 0:0

OT 0:1 1:0 0:2 0:0 00:00 : 00:00 0:0 0:0
Total 2:3 20:14 16:25 4:6 06:00 : 04:00 0:0 0:0

Period 1
Event Time End Time /

Score
Team Type No Name (G) Action / Description

GK 0:00 KAR 42 Patrik Rybár Goalkeeper in
GK 0:00 SCB 33 Pascal Caminada Goalkeeper in
Goal 0:19 1:0 KAR EQ 13 Michal Krištof 1 9 Jesse Puljujarvi, 17 Mika Pyörälä
Goal 15:03 2:0 KAR EQ 21 Otto Karvinen 1 18 Sami Anttila, 63 Jakub Krejčík
Penalty 16:01 18:01 SCB 2 min. 21 Simon Moser Tripping

Period 2
Event Time End Time /

Score
Team Type No Name (G) Action / Description

Goal 24:08 2:1 SCB EQ 41 Gregory Sciaroni 1 25 Andrew Ebbett, 10 Tristan Scherwey
Penalty 32:57 34:57 KAR 2 min. 63 Jakub Krejčík Interference

Period 3
Event Time End Time /

Score
Team Type No Name (G) Action / Description

Goal 44:58 2:2 SCB EQ 48 Matthias Bieber 1 23 Vincent Praplan, 65 Ramon Untersander
Penalty 46:51 48:51 SCB 2 min. 21 Simon Moser High-stick ing
Penalty 49:21 51:21 KAR 2 min. 18 Sami Anttila Tripping
Penalty 53:54 55:54 SCB 2 min. 23 Vincent Praplan Delay of game

Overtime
Event Time End Time /

Score
Team Type No Name (G) Action / Description

Goal 62:43 2:3 SCB EQ 36 Mark Arcobello 1 65 Ramon Untersander

Goalie Summary

KAR - Kärpät Oulu
No Name SOG SVS MIP
42 Patrik Rybár 23 20 60:00
30 Justus Annunen 0 0 0:00

SCB - SC Bern
No Name SOG SVS MIP
33 Pascal Caminada 16 14 60:00

1 Nik las Schlegel 0 0 0:00

Oulun Energia Areena

01.09.2019
START 16:00 (UTC)

CHAMPIONS HOCKEY LEAGUE
SEASON 2019/20

GROUP STAGE

Player Statistics
Team: KAR (black)

Faceoffs Shots on Goal Time on Ice
No Pos Name G A P PIM + - +/- % 1 2 3 OT SO CF CA +/- 1 2 3 OT TOT

Total 2 4 6 4 19 33 - 36.5 9 1 6 0 16 -4



Report created 08:56:20 02.09.2019

63 LD Jakub Krejčík 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 15 13 1 07:40 07:52 08:36 00:35 24:43
26 DE Shaun Heshka (A) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 12 1 06:45 06:43 07:00 00:46 21:14
17 FW Mika Pyörälä 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 13 7 1 05:31 04:34 07:18 00:41 18:04
13 FW Michal Krištof 1 0 1 0 3 10 -7 23 1 0 2 0 3 11 7 1 05:16 05:40 07:07 00:43 18:46

9 FW Jesse Puljujarvi 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 0 4 12 7 1 05:57 05:04 06:58 00:38 18:37

71 DE Ludwig Byström 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 12 -
2

05:46 04:21 05:34 00:40 16:21

28 DE Mikko Niemelä 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 14 0 05:12 06:16 05:04 00:41 17:13
20 FW Janne Pesonen 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 9 -

2
05:44 05:47 06:01 00:41 18:13

36 FW Jussi Jokinen (A) 0 0 0 0 5 6 -1 45 0 0 1 0 1 9 10 -
1

05:42 05:06 06:45 00:39 18:12

29 FW Radek Koblížek 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 8 12 -
1

05:23 04:56 05:22 00:40 16:21

5 DE Lasse Kukkonen (C) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 7 0 04:54 04:10 04:37 00:00 13:41
37 DE Aleksi Mäkelä 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 8 -

1
04:47 04:24 02:27 00:00 11:38

41 FW Jari Sailio 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 13 -
2

05:14 04:28 03:23 00:42 13:47

91 CE Juho Lammikko 0 0 0 0 7 10 -3 41 0 0 0 0 0 8 14 -
1

06:18 06:08 05:42 00:37 18:45

38 FW Aku Räty 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 9 -
1

04:17 02:15 01:13 00:00 07:45

7 DE Topi Niemelä 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 5 11 0 03:53 06:12 03:37 00:00 13:42
23 FW Julius Hermonen 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 01:04 02:18 01:08 00:00 04:30
18 FW Sami Anttila 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 8 1 03:16 03:46 02:55 00:00 09:57
25 FW Tino Metsävainio 0 0 0 0 4 7 -3 36 1 0 0 0 1 5 8 1 03:43 03:06 03:07 00:00 09:56
21 FW Otto Karvinen 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 5 10 1 03:50 04:42 03:27 00:00 11:59

42 GK Patrik Rybár 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -
1

00:00 00:00 00:00 00:00 00:00

30 GK Justus Annunen 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00:00 00:00 00:00 00:00 00:00
Total 2 4 6 4 19 33 -

14
36.5 9 1 6 0 16 -4

Faceoffs Shots on Goal Time on Ice
No Pos Name G A P PIM + - +/- % 1 2 3 OT SO CF CA +/- 1 2 3 OT TOT

Team: SCB (yellow)

Faceoffs Shots on Goal Time on Ice
No Pos Name G A P PIM + - +/- % 1 2 3 OT SO CF CA +/- 1 2 3 OT TOT
77 DE Yanik Burren 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 10 0 05:29 07:59 03:06 00:00 16:34
65 DE Ramon Untersander (A) 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 2 0 5 20 10 1 06:50 07:41 07:33 01:39 23:43
21 FW Simon Moser (C) 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 1 4 7 13 -1 04:26 05:50 06:42 01:00 17:58
36 FW Mark Arcobello 1 0 1 0 10 4 6 71 0 0 0 1 1 7 12 0 04:29 05:12 07:53 01:25 18:59
81 FW Thomas Rüfenacht 0 0 0 0 3 0 3 100 0 0 1 0 1 8 9 0 04:43 05:13 06:58 00:54 17:48

2 DE Beat Gerber 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 2 14 8 0 06:00 05:07 05:52 00:00 16:59
55 DE Calle Andersson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 7 0 05:59 06:01 05:35 00:37 18:12
10 FW Tristan Scherwey 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 19 9 1 06:17 06:39 06:42 00:00 19:38
25 FW Andrew Ebbett (A) 0 1 1 0 7 9 -2 44 2 1 1 0 4 17 12 1 06:38 05:14 07:00 00:51 19:43
41 FW Gregory Sciaroni 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 3 18 8 1 04:57 04:46 03:10 00:00 12:53

50 DE Mikka Koivisto 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18 10 2 05:20 07:21 09:33 00:27 22:41
3 DE Justin Krueger 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 12 -1 07:07 05:20 07:33 00:00 20:00

88 FW Inti Pestoni 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 5 0 04:46 03:18 02:09 00:00 10:13
44 CE André Heim 0 0 0 0 4 3 1 57 0 0 0 0 0 8 5 -1 04:51 06:34 02:13 00:00 13:38
23 FW Vincent Praplan 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 9 0 05:48 05:19 05:25 00:44 17:16

14 DE Colin Gerber 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 -1 03:17 00:00 00:00 00:00 03:17
71 RW Jeremi Gerber 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00:00 00:00 00:00 00:00 00:00
11 FW Alain Berger 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 6 3 0 04:17 04:18 02:08 00:00 10:43
48 FW Matthias Bieber 1 0 1 0 9 3 6 75 1 0 2 0 3 6 2 1 03:48 03:46 04:39 00:34 12:47
29 FW Daniele Grassi 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 5 3 0 03:18 04:48 02:16 00:00 10:22

33 GK Pascal Caminada 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 00:00 00:00 00:00 00:00 00:00
1 GK Nik las Schlegel 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00:00 00:00 00:00 00:00 00:00

Total 3 5 8 6 33 19 14 63.5 9 7 7 2 25 4
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